OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RE(

05-23-2001



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

raterit and Trade

101726351

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 5-16-01 Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat Name: FullAudio Corporation Stephen Christopher Gladwin Hoyet Harrison Andrews III Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes _X_No Street Address: 247 South State Street Nature of conveyance: Suite 1220 X Assignment __ Merger City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604 Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes _X_ No __ Other ____ Execution Date: April 30, 2001 & May 16, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 16, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Paniaguas X Enclosed Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (only if check is missing or improper) 8. Deposit Account No. 50-1214 Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 State: IL__ ZIP: 60661-3693 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40,00 OF FC:581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Paniaguas Name of Person Signing

STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
2077) ss:		
COUNTY OF DANE)		
Notary Public, duly commission Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat who executed and signed the father same as his free act and defined the same act	ho is personally known to reforegoing instrument of writed, for the purposes and co	n and for the Counne to be the identice ting, and duly acknowing thereing.	ty and State aforesaid, came al person described in and nowledged that he executed a expressed.
year aforesaid.	WHEREOF, I hereunto se	t my hand and affix	my official seal the day and
		Notary 1	Public
		My Com	nmission Expires:
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COUNTY OF COOK)		
Notary Public, duly commission Stephen Christopher Gladward and who executed and signed executed the same as his free a	in who is personally known the foregoing instrument of act and deed, for the purpos	n and for the Coun to me to be the id writing, and duly es and consideration	ty and State aforesaid, came entical person described in acknowledged that he
year aroresard.			
		Notary I	Public
		My Com	imission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0245

STATE OF TEXAS)		
) ss:		
COUNTY OF BEXAR)		
Notary Public, duly comm Hoyet Harrison Andrews	issioned, qualified ans III who is personall	d acting in and for to be to be	he County and State aforesaid, came the identical person described in and duly acknowledged that he
			asiderations therein expressed.
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand	and affix my official soal the day and
year aforesaid.	,	·	Mussal
			Notary Public
			My Commission Expires:
		-	MARK E. LOBO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 09-10-02

PATENT REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat, residing at 7117 New Washburn Way, Madison, WI 53719, County of Dane; Stephen Christopher Gladwin, residing at 2001 West Wabanasia Avenue, #301, Chicago, Illinois 60647, County of Cook; and Hoyet Harrison Andrews III residing at 1202 Fontaine Drive, San Antonio, TX 78219, County of Bexar, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FullAudio Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principle place of business at 247 South State Street, Suite 1220, Chicago, IL 60604, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled Proximity Synchronization of Audio Content Among Multiple Playback and Storage Devices and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this

16th	_ day of	May	, 2001.	
				Jeffrey Jonathan Spurgat
				Stephen Christopher Gladwin
				Hoyet Harrison Andrews III

PATENT REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0247

STATE OF TEXAS)		
) ss:		
COUNTY OF BEXAR)		
BE IT REM	EMBERED that on this	day of	, 2001, before me, a
			ounty and State aforesaid, came
	III who is personally knowed the foregoing instrument	n to me to be the it of writing, and du	dentical person described in all acknowledged that he
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and a	ffix my official seal the day and
year aforesaid.	,	·	·
		Nota	ry Public
		МуС	Commission Expires:

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/16/2001 REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0248